
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



''r,-<""i\' 

'" 
2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

L.D. 508 

DATE: 3 - J1f -tt, (Filing No. H- 130 ) 

f1 /JJO Il / r'i 
BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

118TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "4,, to H. P. 363, L. D. 
Act to Increase the Certification Fee Cap for 
Geologists and Soil Scientists" 

508, BilL "An 
the Board of 

Amend the bill by inserting after section I the following: 

t Sec. 2. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from 
Other Special Revenues to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

PROFESSIONAL AND FINANCIAL 
REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

Licensing and Enforcement 

All Other 

Allocates additional funds 
for the State Board of 
Certification for Geologists 
and Soil Scientists for 
additional administrative 
costs. I 

1997-98 1998-99 

$3,870 $3,870 

Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the 
summary the following: 

Page 1-LR0534(2) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



~.~.~' 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "4,, to H.P. 363, L.D. 508 

'FISCAL NOTE 

1997·98 1998-99 

APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

Other Funds $3,870 $3,870 

REVENUES 

Other Funds $3,870 $3,870 

Increasing the certification fee cap will increase fee 
collections. The estimated annual increase of dedicated revenue 
to the State Board of Certification for Geologists and Soil 
Scientists wi thin the Department of Professional and Financial 
Regulation is $3,870 beginning in fiscal year 1997-98. The board 
will require equivalent allocations to authorize the expenditure 
of the additional revenue.' 

SUMMARY 

This amendment adds an allocation and a fiscal note to the 
bill. 

Page 2-LR0534(2) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 




