MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

K48.

L.D. 508

2	DATE: 3-28-97	(Filing No. H-/	130)
4	MAJORIT		,
6		OMIC DEVELOPMENT	1
8			
10	Reproduced and distributed unde	er the direction of t	he Clerk of
12	STATE (OF MAINE	
14	HOUSE OF REI 118TH LEG	PRESENTATIVES GISLATURE	
1 6	FIRST SPEC	CIAL SESSION	
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" t	to H.P. 363, L.D. 508	, Bill, "An
20	Act to Increase the Certifica Geologists and Soil Scientists"	tion Fee Cap for th	e Board of
22	Amend the bill by inserting after section 1 the following:		
24	'Sec. 2. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from		
26	Other Special Revenues to carry	out the purposes of th	is Act.
28		1997-98	1998-99
30	PROFESSIONAL AND FINANCIAL REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF		
32	Licensing and Enforcement		
34	Licensing and Linoi cement		
36	. All Other	\$3,870	\$3,870
30	Allocates additional fund	s	
38	for the State Board of Certification for Geologis	ts.	•
40	and Soil Scientists for additional administrative		•
42	costs.'		
44	Further amend the bill by	inserting at the end	before the

Page 1-LR0534(2)

2	FISCAL NOTE		
4	1997-98 1998-99		
6	APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS		
8	Other Funds \$3,870 \$3,870		
10	REVENUES		
12			
14	Other Funds \$3,870 \$3,870		
16	Increasing the certification fee cap will increase fee collections. The estimated annual increase of dedicated revenue to the State Board of Certification for Geologists and Soil		
18	Scientists within the Department of Professional and Financial Regulation is \$3,870 beginning in fiscal year 1997-98. The board		
20	will require equivalent allocations to authorize the expenditure of the additional revenue.'		
22			
24	SUMMARY		
26	This amendment adds an allocation and a fiscal note to the bill.		

Page 2-LR0534(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT